

07.04.2017

Present: Sh. Pranav Jain, Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Shazia Khan, Counsel for the defendants.

Fresh Vakalatanama filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

An application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC alongwith rejoinder to reply to application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by counsel for the defendants. Copies supplied.

Reply be filed within two weeks from today with copy exchanged. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter with copy exchanged.

Put up for arguments on application on applications filed by the parties on 16.05.2017.

Counsel for the defendants states that the defendants intend not to file reply to application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by the plaintiff.

(Vineeta Goyal)
ADJ-03(South)/Saket/New Delhi
07.04.2017