

CS/7555/16
Lovleen Sagar & anr v. Dr. Harit Chaturvedi

14.05.2019

Present: Sh. Shivam Sharma, counsel for the plaintiffs with
plaintiff no. 2 in person.
Sh. Yuvraj, proxy counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff states that the defendant has not filed any documents for the purposes of admission-denial of documents.

Put up for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 29.05.2019. In the meanwhile, parties are directed to explore the possibility of compromise.

Parties are directed to appear in person with original documents or/and at liberty to file an affidavit with regard to admission-denial of documents.

(Vineeta Goyal)
ADJ-03(South)/Saket/New Delhi
14.05.2019