

08.07.2019

Present: Sh. Shivam Sharma, counsel for the plaintiffs.
Sh. Yuvraj, counsel for the defendants

Affidavit of admission-denial of documents and GPA (1-7 pages) filed on 01.6.2019 taken on record. Copy supplied.

From the pleadings of the parties following issues are framed for trial:

1. Whether the plaintiff has suffered damages due to medical negligence of the defendants?OPP
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for a sum of Rs.5,00,000/- due to financial hardship suffered by the plaintiffs from the defendants as prayed for? OPP
3. Whether plaintiff is entitled for Rs.10,00,000/- towards damages for mental and physical trauma and agony suffered by the plaintiffs from the defendants ? OPP
4. If the issue no. (s) 1 to 3 are proved in affirmative, whether the plaintiffs are entitled for interest? If so at what rate?OPP
5. Whether the suit is devoid of any caution of action? OPDs
6. Whether the suit is bad for misjoinder of parties?OPDs
7. Whether the plaintiff no. 2 has no *locus standi* to file the present suit?OPDs
8. Relief.

No other issue either arises or is pressed. List of witnesses be filed within two weeks from today. The plaintiff is directed to supply advance copy of affidavits to the opposite party.

Ld. Counsels for the parties informed about process of recording of evidence through LC. Short adjournment sought by counsels for the parties for seeking appropriate instructions.

Put up on 24.07.2019.

(Vineeta Goyal)
ADJ-03(South)/Saket/New Delhi
08.07.2019