

CS/7555/16  
Lovleen Sagar v. Dr. Harit Chaturvedi

27.01.2020

Present: Ms. Seema Misra, counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Udit Grover, counsel for the defendant.

Submissions heard.

I have broached upon the aspect of compromise.

Parties seek time to revert.

Considered.

Re-list this matter for compromise for 29.01.2020.

(Sumit Dass)  
ADJ-03(South)/Saket/New Delhi  
27.01.2020