

CS/7555/16
Lovleen Sagar v. Dr. Harit Chaturvedi

29.01.2020

Present: Sh. Shivam Sharma with Ms. Seema Misra, counsel for
the plaintiff.
Sh. Udit Grover, counsel for the defendant.

Submissions heard. It is informed that more time is
required for settlement.

Considered.

Put up for PE on 16.03.2020. Parties can settle the
matter in between.

(Sumit Dass)
ADJ-03(South)/Saket/New Delhi
29.01.2020