

**IN THE COURT OF SH. SUMIT DASS, ADDITIONAL DISTRICT
JUDGE – 03, SOUTH DISTRICT, SAKET COURTS, NEW DELHI**

CS No : 7555/16

Lovleen Sagar & anr vs. Dr. Harit Chaturvedi & anr

21.12.2020

Counsel as well parties have to join through video conferencing in reference to Order no. Judl-II/F.7/South/Saket/2020/LKD-167 dated 31.07.2020 for which an open link was given to one and all.

Present: Sh. Trideep Pais, husband of the plaintiff no 1.
Plaintiff no. 2 in person.
Sh. Yuvraj Singh, Counsel for the defendant.

Put up for PE on 18.03.2021.

(SUMIT DASS)
ADJ-03/South/Saket
New Delhi/21.12.2020