

CS No. : 7555/16
Loveleen Sagar & anr vs. Dr. Harit Chaturvedi & anr

18.03.2021

Present: Sh. Shivam Sharma, Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rohan Ganpathy, Counsel for defendant no. 1 & 2.

Counsel for the defendants submit that they are not keen to get the evidence recorded through LC as issue of medical negligence is involved in this suit. It is further submitted by counsel for the defendants that copies of affidavits of evidence of remaining PWs have not been supplied to him.

Let copy of affidavit of evidence of remaining witnesses be supplied to counsel for the defendants within two weeks from today.

Put up for remaining PE for 03.06.2021.

(GURMOHINA KAUR)
ADJ-03/South/Saket
New Delhi/18.03.2021