

(Through Video Conferencing)

CS/7555/16

Lovleen Sagar & anr vs. Dr. Harit Chaturvedi & anr

30.07.2021

Matter taken up through video conferencing pursuant to Order no. Endst. No. 439-470/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021.

Present: Sh. Shivam Sharma, Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rohan Ganpathy, Counsel for defendant.

Let copy of affidavit of evidence of PWs be supplied to the counsel for the defendant.

Put up for PE on 17.09.2021.

(GURMOHINA KAUR)
ADJ-03/South/Saket
New Delhi/30.07.2021