

CS 7555/16  
LOVLEEN SAGAR ANS. Vs. DR. HARIT CHATURVEDI ANS.

07.07.2022

Present: Plaintiff No. 2 in person with Proxy counsel.  
Sh. Rohit Puri, Pragya Puri, Mr. Ankit Malhotra, Ld.  
Counsel for Defendant along with Dr. Harit  
Chaturvedi/Defendant no. 1 in person.

Efforts are being made to settle the matter in the court.

Put up for further talks of settlement/further proceedings  
on **22.07.2022 at 02.00 pm.**

(GURMOHINA KAUR)  
ADJ-03/South/Saket  
New Delhi/07.07.2022