

CS DJ 7555/16

LOVLEEN SAGAR ANS. Vs. DR. HARIT CHATURVEDI ANS.

03.08.2023

Present. Sh. Shivam Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.

Sh. Rohit Puri, Ld. Counsel for Defendants.

PW-1 Sh. Trideep Pais partly cross-examined and further cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. counsel for defendants.

Put up for remaining **PE** on **12.10.2023 at 12:00 noon** and **26.10.2023 at 12:00 noon**.

CHANDER JIT SINGH
ADJ-05, SOUTH SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/ 03.08.2023