

12 CS DJ No. 7555/16

LOVLEEN SAGAR ANS. Vs. DR. HARIT CHATURVEDI ANS.

11.01.2024

Present: Ms. Seema Misra, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Yuvraj Singh, Ld counsel for defendant via V/C.

Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment stating that main counsel is not available today. Not opposed.

Put up for PE on 01.03.2024.

(Sunil Beniwal)

**Additional District Judge-06(South),
Saket Courts, New Delhi/11.01.2024/j**