

10 CS DJ 7555/2016

Lovleen Sagar & Anr. vs. Dr. Harit Chaturvedi & Anr.

27.05.2024

Video Conferencing is not working properly today.

Present :- Mr. Shivam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs
along with PW1 Trideep Pais.

Mr. Rohit Puri and Mr. Aditya Awasthi, Ld. counsel
for the defendants.

At joint request, put up for further cross-
examination of PW1 and for RPE on 22.07.2024.

(Sunil Beniwal)
District Judge-06(South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/27.05.2024