

20 CS DJ No.7555/16

Lovleen Sagar vs. Dr. Harit Chaturvedi

**28.10.2024**

Present: Ms. Pragya Puri, Ld counsel for defendant via V/C.

File is taken up today on the application filed on behalf of defendant.

Let notice of the application be issued to the plaintiff upon filing of PF.

Put up on 12.11.2024.

(Sunil Beniwal)  
District Judge-06(South),  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/28.10.2024/j