

13 CS DJ 7555/2016

Lovleen Sagar & Anr. vs. Dr. Harit Chaturvedi & Anr.

12.11.2024

Present :- Ms. Seema Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Pragya Puri, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

An application was moved on behalf of defendants for modification in the order dated 27.09.2024.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that she does not wish to file reply to the said application.

At request of Ld. Counsel for the defendants, put up for arguments on the said application on the date already fixed i.e. 26.11.2024.

(Sunil Beniwal)

District Judge-06(South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/12.11.2024