

7 CS DJ 7555/2016

Lovleen Sagar & Anr. vs. Dr. Harit Chaturvedi & Anr.

26.11.2024

Present :- Ms. Seema Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Pragya Puri, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Heard Ld. Counsels for the parties on the application dated 22.10.2024 moved on behalf of defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has no objection if the evidence is recorded before the Court or before Local Commissioner.

In view of the submissions made, the application is allowed.

Put up for PE before the Court on 05.03.2024.

(Sunil Beniwal)

District Judge-06(South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/26.11.2024