

10 CS DJ 7555/2016

Lovleen Sagar & Anr. vs. Dr. Harit Chaturvedi & Ors.

17.04.2025

Present :- Mr. Rahul Dev, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Pragya Puri, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
(through VC).

It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that plaintiff is desirous of recording of his evidence before Court only.

In view thereof, put up for PE before the Court on 15.05.2025.

Parties are reminded that the instant suit belongs to the year 2015. Thus, it is impressed upon the parties and their Counsels to conclude entire PE as early as possible. It is made clear that unnecessary adjournments shall not be granted to any of the parties.

(Sunil Beniwal)
District Judge-06(South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/17.04.2025