

8 CS DJ 7555/2016

Lovleen Sagar & Anr. vs. Dr. Harit Chaturvedi & Ors.

15.05.2025

Present :- Mr. Shivam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
(through VC).

Ms. Pragya Puri, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
(through VC).

Due to personal reasons, I do not wish to try the
present suit.

Let the file be placed before Ld. Principal District &
Sessions Judge (South), Saket Courts, New Delhi with a request
to transfer this suit to another Court of competent jurisdiction.

Parties are directed to appear before Ld. Principal
District & Sessions Judge (South), Saket Courts, New Delhi on
19.05.2025.

File complete in all respects be sent forthwith.

(Sunil Beniwal)
District Judge-06(South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/15.05.2025