

11 CS DJ 121/2015 7555/16

LOVLEEN SAGAR ANS. Vs. DR. HARIT CHATURVEDI ANS.

12.08.2025

Present: Sh. Shivam Sharma and Sh. Rahul Dev, Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Abhinav Tyagi, Counsel for defendants.

PW1 partly cross examined.

Further cross examination of PW1 is deferred for want of time.

Put up for further cross examination of PW1 on **06.10.2025**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
12.08.2025