

5 CS DJ 121/2015 7555/16

LOVLEEN SAGAR ANS. Vs. DR. HARIT CHATURVEDI ANS.

01.12.2025

Present : Ms. Seema Mishra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 Sh. Aditya Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Time sought on behalf of plaintiff as witness is not available
today.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for PE on 11.02.2026.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
01.12.2025