

5 CS DJ 121/2015 7555/16

LOVLEEN SAGAR ANS. Vs. DR. HARIT CHATURVEDI ANS.

03.06.2026

Present : Sh. Shivam Sharma and Sh. Rahul Dev, Ld. Counsels for
plaintiff.

Sh. Vikrant Singh Bloria and Sh. Sushant Tomar, Ld. Counsels
for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Rohit Puri and Sh. Aditya Avasthi, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no. 2 & 3.

At joint request, put up for PE on **07.09.2026 at 10:30 AM.**

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
03.06.2026